Nash Community Council Clerk — Tony Ducroq
Telephone - 01633 276752
Date of Notice -25/6/2025

AN ORDINARY MEETING OF NASH COMMUNITY
COUNCILISTO BE HELD AT 8.00pm ON
THURSDAY ,3rd. JULY 2025 AT NASH COMMUNITY
HALL.

AGENDA

1 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

2. To receive and accept declarations of interest

3 PREVIOUS MINUTES

3.1 To receive and approve minutes of regular meeting held on the 9th. June 2025.

4 MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES
4.1 CCTV Cameras - progress report if any.
4.2 Resignation of Booking Clerk - The Booking Clerk
resigned on the 31st. May 2025. Honoraria on checking was
paid in arrears.
4.3 Carpet in Bar Area at Hall - Update on quote
4.4 Retirement of Clerk - handover, adverts etc.
4.5 Hall Booking Charges etc.

5.Accounts and Finance

5.1 Hall Bookings:

2/5/26 R.Joseph Community
Group




5.2 To approve receipts

Payment Date Method Date of Event | Description Amount
8.6.25 Cash 7.6.25 Retained bond | £125.00
due to damage
& excess mess
10.6.25 Cash 21.6.25 A.Sebastian £260.00
14.6.25 Cash 27th,28th.6.25 | H.Kalete, £370.00
wedding
14.6.25 Cash 29.6.25 Ceroc Dance £190.00
14.6.25 Cash 2.5.26 R.Joseph £40 deposit
5.3 To approve
Expenditure
Payee Details Amount
Date
8.6.25 H.Thomas 1x hall clean inv.132425 101677 £60.00
8.5.25 Firequip, ADJ Fire Extinguisher Inspection & Certificate | £252.49
Protection Ltd. Nash Hall BACS payment.
18.6.25 H.Thomas 2 x hall cleans inv.142425 cheque 101678 | £120.00
19.6.25 S.Williams Floor cleaner, Aardvark Janitorial 101679 | £25.00
20.6.25 H.Thomas 1 x hall clean.inv.152425. cheque 101680 | £60.00
22.6.25 H.Thomas 1 x hall clean.inv.162425 cheque 101681 | £60.00

5.5 Bank Reconciliation & Bank statements to be signed

6 CORRESPONDENCE ETC., All Correspondence had been forwarded to
Councillors by Email, any items requiring specific discussion or of direct
interest to Nash Community Council will be highlighted or put as specific
Agenda items.

7 PLANNING

All Planning lists had been forwarded to Councillors, any requiring specific discussion would
be put as Agenda items.

8. ANY OTHER BUSINESS & INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED FOR FUTURE MEETINGS

8.1 Attendance at Area Meetings of One Voice Wales and Liaison Meetings for Community

Councils and Newport City Council.

8.2 Request for Hall Booking by Newport C.C. for Elections 2026.

9. DATE OF NEXT MEETING - To Be confirmed at the meeting .The next meeting would

normally be held on Thursday 7th.August 2025.







